
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1600 9th Street,  MS - Q
Sacramento, CA 95814

Chief of Human Resources:
Mailing Address: Yolanda Alvarez (916) 322-9297 yolanda.alvarez@dds.ca.gov

1600 9th Street,  MS - Q
Sacramento, CA 95814 Asst. Personnel Officer:

Robin Campos (916) 322-7861 robin.campos@dds.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Courtney Filkill (916) 322-7860 courtney.filkill@dds.ca.gov

(916) 322-9335
C&P Analyst:

*Fax: Amanda Corpuz (916) 322-7660 amanda.corpuz@dds.ca.gov
(916) 322-9127 Claudia Lutz (916) 322-7784 claudia.lutz@dds.ca.gov

Linda Newson (916) 322-9018 linda.newson@dds.ca.gov

Melissa Woodall (916) 322-9001 melissa.woodall@dds.ca.gov

Exam Analyst:
Maria Johnson (916) 322-7742 maria.johnson@dds.ca.gov
Peggie McQuillan (916) 322-7790 peggie.mcquillan@dds.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Tiffanie Allgood (916) 322-9071 tiffanie.allgood@dds.ca.gov

Training Officer:
Michelle Edwards (916) 322-9092 michelle.edwards@dds.ca.gov

Agency Code

473 Personnel Specialist:
Cheryl Clements, SR (916) 322-7725 cheryl.clements@dds.ca.gov

Annette Sanchez, SR (916) 322-9000 annette.sanchez@dds.ca.gov

Last Updated 10/22/2015

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


